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Triathlon & Aquathlon (17°° i : (satonty) Direct To Met North Trial 12/10/2024  |saturday, 12 October 2024 13/10/2024 18 2 Kawana (TQ All Schools) Thursday, 13 February 2025 Saturday, 15 February 2025 Torquay Beach, Hervey Bay WB
Baseball 15-18 Direct To Met North Trial 30/10/2024 13/11/2024 Wednesday, 13 November 2024 16 1 Pine Hills Lightning BC Thursday, 6 March 2025 Sunday, 9 March 2025 Cairns Baseball, Trinity Beach Pen
Cricket 15-19B Direct To Met North Trial 29/10/2024 4/02/2025 Tuesday, 4 February 2025 4 12pm-3pm |National Cricket Centre Monday, 3 March 2025 Thursday, 6 March 2025 Ivor Marsden Complex, Amberley ME/MW
Cricket 15-19G Direct To Met North Trial 29/10/2024 4/02/2025 Tuesday, 4 February 2025 5 12pm-3pm [National Cricket Centre Monday, 10 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Kendall Flats & Salter Oval, Bundaberg WB
Tennis 13-19B& G Direct To Met North Trial 29/01/2025 12/02/2025 Wednesday, 12 February 2025 4 1 Shaw Park Tennis Centre Monday, 10 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 ME/MW
Surfing 13-19B& G Direct To Met North Trial TBA Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Sun
Water Polo 13-19B Direct To Met North Trial 6/02/2025 20/02/2025 Thursday, 20 February 2025 11 9am-11:30am |Valley Pool Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Sun
Water Polo 13-19G Direct To Met North Trial 6/02/2025 20/02/2025 Thursday, 20 February 2025 11 12pm-2:30pm |Valley Pool Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Sun
Football 13-16 B Murrumba SSC Murrumba SSC (11/02/2025 25/02/2025 Tuesday, 25 February 2025 9 1 South pine Sports Complex Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 Marlin Cost Rangers FC, Trinity Beach Pen
Tuesday 18/2/2025
Football 17-19B Murrumba SSC Murrumba SSC  (11/02/2025 25/02/2025 Tuesday, 25 February 2025 9 1 South pine Sports Complex Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 Marlin Cost Rangers FC, Trinity Beach Pen
Softball 13-19B Bray Park SHS 26/02/2025 Wednesday, 26 February 2025 9 1 Downey Park Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 MW
Direct To Met North Trial A | 12/02/2025
Softball 13-19G min Gnly 26/02/2025  |Wednesday, 26 February 2025 9 1 Downey Park Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 MW
Netball 13-15 Thursday 20/2/2025 13- PRNA MHSSC 13/02/2025 27/02/2025 Thursday, 27 February 2025 11 1 BEC, Boondall Wednesday, 14 May 2025 Saturday, 17 May 2025 ME
Netball 16-19 15yrs .5 trial PRNA MHSSC 13/02/2025 27/02/2025  |Thursday, 27 February 2025 11 1 BEC, Boondall Wednesday, 14 May 2025 Saturday, 17 May 2025 ME
Volleyball 12-158B Wednesday 19/2/2025 Bray Park SHS Bray Park SHS 14/02/2025 28/02/2025 Friday, 28 February 2025 8 1 BEC, Boondall Sunday, 27 April 2025 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Sun
Volleyball 12-15G Wednesday 19/2/2025 Bray Park SHS Bray Park SHS 14/02/2025 28/02/2025 Friday, 28 February 2025 8 1 BEC, Boondall Sunday, 27 April 2025 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Sun
Aust. Football 13-15G Thursday 20/2/2025 St Benedict's C St Benedict's C |13/02/2025 3/03/2025 Monday, 3 March 2025 11 1 South pine Sports Complex Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 WB
Rugby League 14-15B Burpengary SSC Burpengary SSC 3/03/2025 Monday, 3 March 2025 11 1 South pine Sports Complex Saturday, 17 May 2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 Marley Brown Oval, Gladstone Cap
Wednesday 26/2/2025 18/02/2025
Rugby League 16-18 B Burpengary SSC Burpengary SSC 3/03/2025 Monday, 3 March 2025 11 1 South pine Sports Complex Saturday, 17 May 2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 Marley Brown Oval, Gladstone Cap
Aust. Football 13-15B Wednesday 26/2/2025 |St Benedict's C St Benedict's C (18/02/2025 3/03/2025 Monday, 3 March 2025 11 1 South pine Sports Complex Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 WB
Basketball 17-19B Thursday 20/2/2025 Dakabin SHS Dakabin SHS  |13/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 9 1 Northside Wizards Zillmere Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Cairns Basketball, Cairns Pen
Basketball 17-19G Thursday20/2/2025 Northlakes SSC Northlakes SSC [13/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 9 12pm-3pm |Northside Wizards Zillmere Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Cairns Basketball, Cairns Pen
Th 20/2/202
Basketball 13-16 B ursday t‘:i/al/d:y 5 5[ Northpine cc Northpine CC  |13/02/2025 4/03/2025  |Tuesday, 4 March 2025 13 1 Northside Wizards Zillmere Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 Bravus Arena, Rockhampton Cap
Basketball 13-16 G Thursday 20/2/2025 Northlakes SSC Northlakes SSC |13/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 13 1 Northside Wizards Zillmere Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 Bravus Arena, Rockhampton Cap
Rugby League 15-16 G Wednesday 26/2/2025 Bray Park SHS Bray Park SHS 18/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 9 12pm-3pm |South pine Sports Complex Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 SC
Hockey 13-15B Murrumba Strathpine West 18/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 10 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 Townsville Hockey, Annandale Nor
Wednesday 26/2/2025 oll S
Hockey 16-19B DRCES 18/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 10 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 Townsville Hockey, Annandale Nor
Rugby League 17-18G Wednesday 26/2/2025 Bray Park SHS Bray Park SHS 18/02/2025 5/03/2025 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 9 12pm-3pm [South pine Sports Complex Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Ne
Hockey 13-15G NARETE Strathpine West 5/03/2025 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 12 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 SC
Wednesday 26/2/2025 é‘ ”“ & 19/02/2025
Hockey 16-19 G = S5 5/03/2025 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 12 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 Ne
Basketball 10-12 B TuesdsaZaZVSt/erZOZS Dakabin SHS Dakabin SHS  |18/02/2025 6/03/2025 Thursday, 6 March 2025 14 1 Northside Wizards Zillmere Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 ME/MW
Basketball 10-12 G Wednesday 26/2/2025 Dakabin SHS Dakabin SHS  |18/02/2025 6/03/2025 Thursday, 6 March 2025 14 1 Northside Wizards Zillmere Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 ME/MW
Golf 10-19B& G Direct To Met North Trial 24/02/2025 10/03/2025 Monday, 10 March 2025 15 1 Keperra GC Sunday, 22 June 2025 Wednesday, 25 June 2025 ME/MW
Swimming 10-12B& G Lawnton Pool DSSO 10/03/2025 Monday, 10 March 2025 2 1 Lawnton Aquatics Centre Sunday, 23 March 2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 Sleeman Sports Complex, Brisbane DD
Wednesday 19/02/2025 TBA
Swimming 13-19B&G Lawnton Pool DSSO 10/03/2025 Monday, 10 March 2025 2 1 Lawnton Aquatics Centre Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Friday, 28 March 2025 Sleeman Sports Complex, Brisbane DD
Football 13-15G Murrumba SSC Murrumba SSC 11/03/2025 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 9 1 South pine Sports Complex Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 SC
Tuesday 4/3/2025 25/02/2025
Football 16-19G Murrumba SSC Murrumba SSC 11/03/2025 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 9 1 South pine Sports Complex Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 SC
NAPLAN START 12/03/2025 12/03/2025 Wednesday, 12 March 2025
Rugby Union 17-18 B Direct To Met North Trial 27/02/2025 13/03/2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 10 1 Brothers RC Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor
Touch 16-18 B 4/03/2025 18/03/2025  |Tuesday, 18 March 2025 12 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 Redlands Touch Association, ME
Tuesday 11/03/2025 Northlakes SSC Northlakes SSC (Félepallglr?dnsdTouch Resocation
Touch 16-18G 4/03/2025 18/03/2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 12 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 Cloveland ! ME
NAPLAN END 24/03/2025 24/03/2025 Monday, 24 March 2025
Squash 10-19B& G Direct To Met North Trial 11/03/2025 25/03/2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 8 1 Sandgate Squash Centre Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 Acacia Ridge Squash Centre MW
Redlands Touch A: iati
Touch 13-158 Tuesday 18/3/2025 Northlakes SSC  |Northlakes SSC  |11/03/2025 25/03/2025  |Tuesday, 25 March 2025 11 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 12 June 2025 sunday, 15 June 2025 (‘Iiv:Ir;nsd ouch Assoclation, ME
Touch 13-15G Tuesday 18/3/2025 Northlakes SSC  |Northlakes SSC  |11/03/2025 25/03/2025  |Tuesday, 25 March 2025 11 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 ?Ei'::i;m“m Association, ME
Netball 10-12 B Tuesday 18/3/2025 Mt Maria Mt Maria College |12/03/2025 26/03/2025 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 Sun
Netball 10-12G .5|PRNA 12/03/2025 26/03/2025 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 Sun

Wednesday 19/3/2025
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Netball 10-11 SEVGE PRNA Mt Maria College 12/03/2025 26/03/2025 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Saturday, 31 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 Sun
Rugby 7s 15-16 G Direct To Met North Trial 1/04/2025 Tuesday, 1 April 2025 9 1 South pine sports complex Friday, 6 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DD
18/03/2025
Rugby 7s 17-18G Direct To Met North Trial 1/04/2025 Tuesday, 1 April 2025 9 1 South pine sports complex Friday, 6 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DD
Aust. Football 10-12G Wednesday 26/03/2025 Mango Hill SS Mango Hill SS 19/03/2025 2/04/2025 Wednesday, 2 April 2025 9 1 South pine sports complex Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex Sun
Aust. Football 10-12B Wednesday 26/03/2025 |Bray Park SHS BraPark SHS  [20/03/2025 3/04/2025 Thursday, 3 April 2025 4/04/2025 9 2 South pine sports complex Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex Sun
Easter Holidays 5/04/2025 Saturday, 5 April 2025 0 Saturday, 5 April 2025 Monday, 21 April 2025
Hockey 10-128B Murrumba SSC Murrumba SSC  (25/03/2025 29/04/2025 Tuesday, 29 April 2025 5 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DD
Wednesday 2/4/2025
Hockey 10-12 G Murrumba SSC Murrumba SSC 25/03/2025 29/04/2025 Tuesday, 29 April 2025 5 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DD
Rugby League 11-12 Wednesday 2/4/2025  Full |Mathieson Park  |Burpengary SSC 26/03/2025 30/04/2025 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 1/05/2025 8 2 Southpine sports complex Thursday, 26 June 2025 Tuesday, 1 July 2025 NW
Rugby League 10-11 day trial Mathieson Park Mango Hill 55 |26/03/2025 30/04/2025  |Wednesday, 30 April 2025 1/05/2025 9 2 Southpine sports complex Saturday, 5 July 2025 Wednesday, 9 July 2025 South Pine Sports Complex, Brendale MN
Rugby Union 14-15B Direct To Met North Trial 29/04/2025 13/05/2025 Tuesday, 13 May 2025 10 1 Padua College Fields Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 Padua College Fields MN
Aust. Football 16-19B Burpengary SSC Burpengary SSC |29/04/2025 13/05/2025 Tuesday, 13 May 2025 11 1 Southpine sports complex Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Cazalys Cairns & Watsons Oval, Cairns Pen
Tuesday 6/5/2025
Aust. Football 16-19G Burpengary SSC St Benedict's C  |29/04/2025 14/05/2025 Wednesday, 14 May 2025 11 1 Southpine sports complex Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Cazalys Cairns & Watsons Oval, Cairns Pen
Thursday 8/5/2025 .5 . . . )
Football 10-12B day trial Dakabin SS Dakabin SS 30/04/2025 14/05/2025 Wednesday, 14 May 2025 15/05/2025 11 2 Southpine sports complex Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Wynnum Wolves FC, Tingalpa ME/MW
Strathpine West | Strathpine West . .
Football 10-12G Thursday 8/5/2025 oS S 30/04/2025 14/05/2025 Wednesday, 14 May 2025 15/05/2025 11 2 Southpine sports complex Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Wynnum Wolves FC, Tingalpa ME/MW
Volleyball 16-19B Wednesday 14/5/2025  |Bray Park SHS Bray Park SHS |6/05/2025 20/05/2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 9 12pm-3pm |Craigslea State High School Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 South Pine Sports Complex, Brendale MN
Volleyball 16-19G Wednesday 14/5/2025 |Bray Park SHS Bray Park SHS |6/05/2025 20/05/2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 9 12pm-3pm |Craigslea State High School Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 South Pine Sports Complex, Brendale MN
Rugby Union 11-12 Wednesday 23/4/2025 Mango Hill SS Mango Hill SS  [24/03/2025 21/05/2025 Wednesday, 21 May 2025 22/05/2025 9 1 Padua College Fields Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 Padua College Fields MN
Wednesday 7/05/2025
Cross Country 10-19B& G e St Paul's DSSO 27/05/2025 Tuesday, 27 May 2025 7 1 St Paul's School Friday, 18 July 2025 Sunday, 20 July 2025 St Paul's School (Bald Hills) MN
backup date 12th May _ _
Tennis 10-12B&G Tuesday 3/6/2025 f:;::akes Tennis Strathpg'ze West |- /05/2025 10/06/2025  |Tuesday, 10 June 2025 9 1 Qld Tennis Centre Thursday, 14 August 2025 sunday, 17 August 2025 Cairns International Tennis Centre, Cairns Pen
Softball 10-12B Bray Park SHS 10/06/2025 Tuesday, 10 June 2025 10 1 Downey Park Thursday, 21 August 2025 Sunday, 24 August 2025 ME/MW
Direct To Met North Trial dmi | 27/06/2025
Softball 10-12 G Admin Only 10/06/2025  |Tuesday, 10 June 2025 10 1 Downey Park Thursday, 21 August 2025 Sunday, 24 August 2025 ME/MW
Touch 10-12B Wednesday 14/5/2025 Northlakes SSC Northlakes SSC (28/05/2025 11/06/2025 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 9 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 14 August 2025 Sunday, 17 August 2025 Roma Touch Association SW
Touch 10-12G Wednesday 14/5/2025 Northlakes SSC Northlakes SSC |28/05/2025 11/06/2025 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 9 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 14 August 2025 Sunday, 17 August 2025 Roma Touch Association SW
Baseball 12-14 Direct To Met North Trial 10/06/2025 24/06/2025 Tuesday, 24 June 2025 10 1 Pine Hills Lightning BC Thursday, 4 September 2025 Sunday, 7 September 2025 ME/MW
WINTER HOLIDAYS 28/06/2025 Saturday, 28 June 2025 Saturday, 28 June 2025 Sunday, 13 July 2025
Rugby League 11-12G Burpengary SSC 25/06/2025 22/07/2025 Tuesday, 22 July 2025 8 1 South pine sports complex Monday, 15 September 2025 Thursday, 18 September 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor
Wednesday 16/5/2025 Bray Park SHS
Rugby League 13-14G Bray Park SHS |25/06/2025 22/07/2025 Tuesday, 22 July 2025 8 1 South pine sports complex Monday, 15 September 2025 Thursday, 18 September 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor
Futsal (Football) 13-14B 24/07/2025 7/08/2025 Thursday, 7 August 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Tuesday, 7 October 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025 Ne
Thursday 31/7/2025 Murrumba SSC Murrumba SSC
Futsal (Football) 13-14G 24/07/2025 7/08/2025 Thursday, 7 August 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Tuesday, 7 October 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025 SC
Futsal (Football) 15-16 B 24/07/2025 7/08/2025 Thursday, 7 August 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Tuesday, 7 October 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025 SC
Wednesday 30/7/2025 Murrumba SSC Murrumba SSC
Futsal (Football) 15-16 G 24/07/2025 7/08/2025 Thursday, 7 August 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Tuesday, 7 October 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025 SC
Cricket 10-12B Tuesday 17/6/2025 S 3/06/2025 22/07/2025 Tuesday, 22 July 2025 20/08/2025 8 2 Everton Districts CC Monday, 15 September 2025 Friday, 19 September 2025 Kendall Flats & Salter Oval, Bundab: WB
- endal ats alter Oval, Bundaber;
i el Northlakes CC N —— uesday, uly verton Districts onday, eptember riday, eptember g
Cricket 10-12G Direct To Met North Trial Mango Hill SS 3/06/2025 21/07/2025 Monday, 21 July 2025 8 1 Everton Districts CC Monday, 15 September 2025 Thursday, 18 September 2025 TBC MN
. Tuesday 29th July & . )
Track & Field 10-12B&G Wednesday 30th Jul Nudgee College DSSO 26/08/2025 Tuesday, 26 August 2025 27/08/2025 7 2 QSAC Monday, 13 October 2025 Wednesday, 15 October 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor
Tquz:s 2a9vth Jul ;V TBA
Track & Field 13-19B&G WedneZday 30thyJuIy Nudgee College DSSO 26/08/2025 Tuesday, 26 August 2025 27/08/2025 7 2 QSAC Thursday, 16 October 2025 Sunday, 19 October 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor
Cricket 13-14G Direct To Met North Trial 18/08/2025 1/09/2025 Monday, 1 September 2025 9 1 Everton Districts CC Monday, 3 November 2025 Thursday, 6 November 2025 Rockhampton Cricket Grounds Cap
Cricket 13-14B Direct To Met North Trial 19/08/2025 2/09/2025 Tuesday, 2 September 2025 9/09/2025 12 2 Everton Districts CC Monday, 24 November 2025 Friday, 28 November 2025 Cap
SPRING HOLIDAYS 20/09/2025 Saturday, 20 September 2025 Saturday, 20 September 2025 Monday, 6 October 2025
SUMMER HOLIDAYS 13/12/2025 Saturday, 13 December 2025 Saturday, 13 December 2025 Monday, 26 January 2026

Red text Dates and venues TBC

Blue text Provisional dates and venues

Purple text Request sent to venue
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